150 E. GAY STREET, 24™ FLOOR
CoLuMBUS, OH 43215-3192

DICKINSONW;UGHTPLLC TELEPHONE: (614) 591-5461
FACSIMILE: (844) 670-6009

http://www.dickinsonwright.com

CHRISTINE M.T. PIRIK
CPirik@dickinsonwright.com

May 29, 2020

Ms. Tanowa Troupe, Secretary
Ohio Power Siting Board
Docketing Division

180 East Broad Street, 11" Floor
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3797

Re:  Case No. 18-1607-EL-BGN - In the Matter of the Application of Firelands Wind,
LLC for a Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need to Construct
a Wind-Powered Electric Generation Facility in Huron and Erie Counties, Ohio.

Communication from Jeff and Jenny Geary

Dear Ms. Troupe:

Attached please find a communication we received from Jeff and Jenny Geary in response
to the May 13, 2020 discovery questions served on them by Firelands Wind, LLC.

Respectfully,

/s/ Christine M.T. Pirik
Christine M.T. Pirik (0029759)
Terrence O’Donnell (0074213)
William V. Vorys (0093479)
Jonathan R. Secrest (0075445)
Madeline Fleisher (0091862)
DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC
150 East Gay Street, Suite 2400
Columbus, Ohio 43215
(614) 591-5461
cpirik@dickinsonwright.com
todonnell@dickinsonwright.com
wvorys@dickinsonwright.com
jsecrest@dickinsonwright.com
mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com
(Counsel iswilling to accept service via email.)
Attorneysfor Firelands Wind, LLC

Cc: Jeff Jones
Jay Agranoff
Michael Williams

ARIZONA CALIFORNIA FLORIDA KENTUCKY MICHIGAN
NEVADA OHIO TENNESSEE TEXAS TORONTO WASHINGTON DC



From: Jeff Geary <jeff.geary@janottaherner.com>

Sent: Wednesday, May 27, 2020 8:40 PM

To: Christine M. T. Pirik <CPirik@dickinson-wright.com>

Subject: EXTERNAL: Emerson Wind Project Case No. 18-1607EI-BGN

I and my wife Jenny are not being represented by anyone for the Emerson Wind Project, and we are not
representing ourselves. We really don’t have the money for this at the time even though we are against the
windmills! Sorry for the late response.

Jeff Geary

Janotta & Herner
Office (419) 465-4611
Cell (419) 681-5763

www.janottaherner.com




This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

5/29/2020 11:37:31 AM

Case No(s). 18-1607-EL-BGN

Summary: Notice - Communication from Jeff and Jenny Geary electronically filed by Christine
M.T. Pirik on behalf of Firelands Wind, LLC
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